## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mountaire Feeds, Inc.		03/30/2007	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Prope	ty Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration	Number:	2578748	PRIME QUALITY BRAND	
Registration	Number:	2511301	PERSIMMON FLAVORED DEER CORN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)404-6367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-742-6334

Email: trademark\_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Cargill, Incorporated

Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGL/00010980
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany Gerken
Signature:	/Tiffany Gerken/
Date:	04/05/2007 TRADEMARK

900073614 REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0681

Total Attachments: 2 source=Mountaire assignment#page1.tif source=Mountaire assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0682

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of March 20, 2007, is made by and between Mountaire Feeds, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Arkansas corporation with its principal office and place of business at 204 East 4th Street, North Little Rock, Arkansas 72119, and Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, acting through the Cargill Animal Nutrition Business Unit, with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement executed December 18, 2006 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire from Assignor, any and all rights, title and interest, including common law rights, Assignor may have in the trademarks as listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Assigned Trademarks, to whatever extent Assignor may have such rights, title and interest, and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Assigned Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

MOUNTAIRE FEEDS, INC.

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

By the Cargill Animal Nutrition

**Business Unit** 

Signature:

Name: Joseph Stone

Title: Vice President

#1348843

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Regn Number	Regn Date
PRIME QUALITY BRAND & Design	2,578,748	November 6, 2002
PERSIMMON FLAVORED DEER CORN	2,511,301	November 20, 2001

2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003515 FRAME: 0684